502042708 08/30/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Sanghun SEONG	04/16/2012
Byeongchul LEE	04/16/2012
Hakyoung KIM	04/16/2012
Namkyu CHO	04/16/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LG Electronics Inc.	
Street Address:	20 Yeouido-dong, Yeongdeungpo-gu	
City:	Seoul	
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF	
Postal Code:	150-721	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13598673

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7037663644 Phone: 7037663777

Email: Assigned@ked-iplaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Correspondent Name: KED & Associates, LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 8638

Address Line 4: Reston, VIRGINIA 20195

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P-1120
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joanna K. Mason

source=P-1120Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 028873 FRAME: 0242 OP \$40.00 1359867

Total Attachments: 1

Docket No.:

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the premises and other good as hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,	nd valuable consideration in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which i
m SEONG, Sanghun	(4) CHO, Namkyu
m LEE, Byeongchul	(5)
(3) KIM, Hakyoung	(6)
who have made a certain new and useful invention, hereby sell, assi	ign and transfer unto
LG Electronics Inc.	
20 Yeouido-dong, Yeongdeungpo-gu	
Seoul 150-721 Republic of Korea	
its successors and assigns (hereinafter designated "ASSIGNUE") the 35 U.S.C. 100 in the invention entitled	e entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in
SCROLL COMPRESS	OR WITH BYPASS HOLE
(a) for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed	
(b) for which an application for United States Letters Patent was exec	cuted on April 16, 2012 Commissioner of Patents and Tradomarks to issue any and all United States
signs and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, it owing out of or related to the said invention; and to execute any paper terms of a second to AND the undersigned hereby grants the firm of KED & entification that may be necessary or desimble in order to comply with ademark Office, for recordation of this document.	erest, and to render all necessary assistance in making application for and the United States, upon request of the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, in and to any improvements, and applications for patent based thereon, or by the said ASSIGNEE, is a successor of the said ASSIGNEE.
GNED on the dates indicated aside our signatures: INVENTORS	· ·
	DATE SIGNED
Seory, Sanghun Name SEONG, Sanghun	April 16, 2012
Byenschul Lee	April 16, 2012
Name: LEE, Byeongchul	
Con How you	April 16, 2012
Name: KIM, Hakyoung	April 10, 2012
Name: CHO, Namkyu	April 16, 2012
Name:	-
A-10441741	
Name:	

PATENT REEL: 028873 FRAME: 0243

RECORDED: 08/30/2012

1)